City of Socorro Historical Landmark Commission Meeting May 11, 2022 Page 1

Ivy Avalos Mayor

Ruben Reyes
At large Representative /Mayor ProTem

Cesar Nevarez
District 1 Representative



Alejandro Garcia
District 2 Representative

Rudy Cruz Jr.
District 3 Representative

Yvonne Colon- Villalobos
District 4 Representative

Adriana Rodarte
City Manager

NOTICE OF THE **REGULAR** MEETING
OF THE
HISTORIC LANDMARK COMMISSION
FOR THE CITY OF SOCORRO, TEXAS

CURRENT COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chair- David Estrada Vice Chair-Ricardo Rocha Jesse Montelongo Andrew Apodaca Maria Angeles Al Borrego

THE FACILITY IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE, AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ARE AVAILABLE. REQUESTS FOR ACCOMMODATION FOR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES MUST BE MADE 48 HOURS BEFORE THIS MEETING. PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE AT (915) 858-2915 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

LA INSTALACION ES ACCESIBLE PARA SILLAS DE RUEDAS Y HAY PLAZAS DE ESTACIONAMENTOS DISPONIBLES. LAS SOLICITUDES DE ADAPTACION PARA SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCION DEBEN HACERSE 48 HORAS ANTES DE ESTA REUNION. COMUNIQUESE CON LA OFICINA DEL SECRETARIO DE LA CIUDAD AL (915) 858-2915 PARA OBTENERMAS INFORMACION.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A **REGULAR** HISTORICAL LANDMARK COMMISSION MEETING OF THE CITY OF SOCORRO, TEXAS WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY **MAY 11, 2022 AT 6:00 PM** AT THE CITY HALL CHAMBERS, 860 N. RIO VISTA RD., SOCORRO, TEXAS AT WHICH TIME THE FOLLOWING WILL BE DISCUSSED:

THIS WRITTEN NOTICE, THE MEETING AGENDA, AND THE AGENDA PACKET, ARE POSTED ONLINE AT: https://costx.us/boards-commission/

THE PUBLIC CAN ALSO ACCESS THE MEETING BY CALLING TOLL FREE-NUMBER 844-854-2222 ACCESS CODE 579797.

THE PUBLIC MAY ALSO CALL IN 844-854-2222 ACCESS CODE 579797 BY **5:30 PM MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME (MST) ON MAY 11, 2022**, TO SIGN UP FOR PUBLIC COMMENT AND THE AGENDA ITEM THEY WISH TO COMMENT ON. THE PUBLIC THAT SIGNED UP TO SPEAK WILL BE CALLED UPON BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER DURING THE MEETING.

City of Socorro Historical Landmark Commission Meeting March 9, 2022 Page 3

1. Call to order

Lizbeth Castro

2. Establishment of Quorum

Lizbeth Castro

3. Excuse Absent Commission Members

Lizbeth Castro

PUBLIC COMMENT

4. Public Comment (The maximum time for public comment will be 30 minutes and three minutes will be allotted for each speaker. Government Code 551.042 allows for responses by city council to be a statement of specific factual information given in response to the inquiry; or a recitation of existing policy in response to the inquiry; or a decision to add the public comment to a future agenda.)

Lizbeth Castro

REGULAR AGENDA

- Discussion and action on the approval of special meeting minutes for the Wednesday March 30,
 2022, Historical Landmark commission meeting.

 Lizbeth Castro
- 6. Discussion and action on the certificate of appropriateness for a sign installation at the property located at 10090 Socorro Rd. Victor Reta
- 7. Discussion and action on the certificate of appropriateness for construction at a residential property located at 11661 Socorro Rd.

 Victor Reta
- 8. *Discussion and action* on the certificate of appropriateness for demolition and construction at a residential property located at 263 S Moon Rd. *Victor Reta*
- 9. *Discussion and action* on the certificate of appropriateness for the repair of a rock wall at a residential property located at 10480 Socorro Rd. *Victor Reta*
- 10. Discussion and action on the certificate of appropriateness for the installation of banners and advertising flags at the commercial property located at 10955 Socorro Rd. Victor Reta
- 11. Discussion and action on the re-review for the certificate of appropriateness for the choice of colors at the commercial property located at 10297 Socorro Rd. Victor Reta
- 12. Discussion and possible action on HLC projects, updates, and commissioner requests pertaining to the HLC.

 Victor Reta

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Historical Landmark Commission of the City pf Socorro may retire into Executive Session

Section 551.071	Consultation With Attorney
Section 551.072	Deliberation Regarding Real Property
Section 551.073	Deliberation Regarding Prospective Gift
Section 551.074	Personnel Matters
Section 551,076	Deliberation Regarding Security

City of Socorro Historical Landmark Commission Meeting March 9, 2022 Page 3

Section 551.087

Deliberation Regarding Economic Development Negotiations

13.	Adjourn
13.	Aujourn

DATED THIS 8th DAY OF APRIL, 2022

BY:

Victor Reta HPO/Lizbeth Castro Secretary

I, the undersigned authority, hereby certify that the above notice of the meeting of the Historical Landmark Commission of Socorro, Texas is a correct copy of the notice and that I posted this notice at least Seventy-two (72) hours preceding the scheduled meeting at the City Administration Building, 124 S. Horizon Blvd., in Socorro, Texas.

Date & Time Posted:

pm

a 5/0/20

RV.